or an employee who participates in the defined 

contribution system administered by the Oklahoma 

Public Employees Retirement System on or after 

November 1, 2015, who is receiving benefits from the 

Oklahoma Public Employees Retirement System after 

September 30, 1988, shall have One Hundred Five 

Dollars ($105.00), or the premium rate of the health 

insurance benefit plan, whichever is less, paid by the 

Oklahoma Public Employees Retirement System to the 

Board or, other insurance carrier, or other qualified 

benefits administrator of the employer if the employer

[...]

education employee who is receiving benefits from the 

Oklahoma Law Enforcement Retirement System after 

September 30, 1988, is under sixty-five (65) years of 

age and is not otherwise eligible for Medicare shall 

have the premium rate for the health insurance benefit 

plan or One Hundred Five Dollars ($105.00), whichever 

is less, paid by the Oklahoma Law Enforcement 

Retirement System to the Office in the manner 

specified in subsection G of this section, 

c. a retired employee other than an education employee 

who is receiving benefits from the Oklahoma Law